Dimensions
AC-DC POWER SUPPLIES
Applica琀椀ons
HDS800 Series
FAN
COOLED800W
9.8” x 1.6” x 5.0” (248.92 x 40.64 x 127.00mm)
The HDS800 series o昀昀ers users both output voltage and output current programming (0 –

• 1U pro昀椀le, high power density
• Programmable output voltage (0-105%)
• Programmable output current (0-105%)
• Parallel opera琀椀on
• Fully featured signals and controls
• 3 year warranty
Analy琀椀cal
Instrumenta琀椀on
Industrial
Electronics
Lasers
Model Number Output Voltage V1
Output Current
E昀케ciency(2) Ripple & Noise Output Power
Min Max
HDS800PS12 12.0VDC 0.0A 66.7A 89% 120mV 800W
HDS800PS15 15.0VDC 0.0A 53.4A 90% 150mV 800W
HDS800PS24 24.0VDC 0.0A 33.5A 92% 240mV 800W
HDS800PS30 30.0VDC 0.0A 26.7A 92% 300mV 800W
HDS800PS36 36.0VDC 0.0A 22.3A 92% 360mV 800W
HDS800PS48 48.0VDC 0.0A 16.7A 92% 480mV 800W
HDS800PS60 60.0VDC 0.0A 13.4A 92% 600mV 800W
Models & Ra琀椀ngs
Notes:
1. Ripple and noise is measured with 20MHz bandwidth and using 12” twisted pair-wire terminated with 0.1μF & 47μF capacitors in parallel.
2. Measured with 230VAC input and full load.